
First Name Surname Email address Trust Position

Annika Adodra annikaadodra@nhs.net
Ashford and St Peter's Hospitals NHS 

Foundation Trust
Paediatric Consultant

Elizabeth Joshua-John elizabeth.joshua@ldh.nhs.uk
Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS 

Foundation Trust
Specialist nurse

Krishne Chetty Krishne.Chetty@nhs.net
Brighton and Sussex University 

Hospitals NHS Trust
Paediatrician

Stella Carney Stella.Carney@somersetft.nhs.uk
Burdett National Transition Nursing 

Network

Regional Nurse Advisor for Young People's 

Healthcare Transition

Nigel Mills nigelmills@nhs.net
Burdett National Transition Nursing 

Network

Regional Nurse Advisor for Young People's 

Healthcare Transition

Croydon Health Services NHS Trust

Laura O'Connor laura.oconnor13@nhs.net Dartford and Gravesham NHS Trust
Paediatric Adolescent Transition nurse 

specialist

Jennifer Brunsdon jenniferbrunsdon@nhs.net
East Kent Hospitals University NHS 

Foundation Trust
Lead Nurse children's Diabetes team

Rajal Patel rajal.patel2@nhs.net
East Kent Hospitals University NHS 

Foundation Trust
Paediatric registrar (ST7)

Claire Tadman c.tadman@nhs.net
East Kent Hospitals University NHS 

Foundation Trust
Children's Allergy Clinical Nurse Specialist

Hajera Sheikh hajera.sheikh@nhs.net East London NHS Foundation Trust Clinical fellow in community paediatrics 

Joanne Vally Mamode j.mamode@nhs.net East London NHS Foundation Trust Transition Specialist Nurse

Amanda Crossley amanda.crossley@nhs.net East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust Paediatric Transition Nuirse

Angie Godden angie.godden@nhs.net East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust
Roald Dahl Transition Nurse Paed. 

Neurodisability

Susanna Marsden susanna.marsden@nhs.net East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust Transition Lead Nurse

Katie Rose katie.rose7@nhs.net East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust Congenital heart disease specialist nurse

Epsom and St Helier University 

Hospitals NHS Trust

Trish Gray Trish.Gray@gstt.nhs.uk
Guy's and St Thomas' NHS 

Foundation Trust
Patient&Public Engagement Specialist

Lynda Shaughnessy Lynda.Shaughnessy@gstt.nhs.uk
Guy's and St Thomas' NHS 

Foundation Trust

Lead Nurse for Paediatric Cardiology / Co-

Clinical Director for CHD Network



Hannah Thomson hannah.thomson8@nhs.net
Hampshire Hospitals NHS Foundation 

Trust
Community Childrens Nurse

Hannah Baynes hannahbaynes1@nhs.net
King's College Hospital NHS 

Foundation Trust
Paediatric Consultant 

Kimona Colthrust kimona.colthrust@nhs.net
King's College Hospital NHS 

Foundation Trust
Clinical Nurse Specialist - Neurosciences 

Rachel King rachel.king25@nhs.net
King's College Hospital NHS 

Foundation Trust
rachel.king25@nhs.net

Eli Silber eli.silber@nhs.net

King's College Hospital NHS 

Foundation Trust & Lewisham and 

Greenwich NHS Trust

Adult Neurology Lead with interest in 

Transition

Kingston Hospital NHS Foundation 

Trust

Victoria Atkinson Victoria.atkinson@lthtr.nhs.uk
Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS 

Foundation Trust

Matron for CYP Community & Specialist 

services 

Vicky Ho Vicky.Ho@nhs.net Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust Consultant Community Paediatrician 

Bethan Williams Bethan.Williams9@nhs.net Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust Roald Dahl Transition Nurse Coordinator

Eunice Goto eunice.goto1@nhs.net
Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS 

Trust

Transition Lead doing work with community 

teams on transition for children with 

complex needs

Elizabeth Meakins elizabeth.meakins@nhs.net
Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS 

Trust
Paediatric Oncology Sister

Teresa McIntyre t.mcintyre1@nhs.net Medway NHS Foundation Trust Paediatric Epilepsy Nurse Specialist

NHS Kent & Medway ICB

NHS South East London ICB

NHS South West London ICB

Judith Ward judith.ward2@nhs.net NHS Surrey Heartlands CCG Ad Women and Children's Commissioning

Leigh Hills leigh.hills@nhs.net NHS Sussex Integrated Care Board Transitions Lead / RNLD

Natasha Price natasha.price1@nhs.net
North Middlesex University Hospital 

NHS Trust
Paeds Epilepsy CNS



Bahareh Arsalanizadeh bahareh.arsalanizadeh@nhs.net
North West Anglia NHS Foundation 

Trust
Consultant Nephrologist

Lorraine O'Leary Lorraine.oleary@rmh.nhs.uk Royal Marsden NHS Foundation Trust CNS

Emma Potter Emma.Potter@rmh.nhs.uk Royal Marsden NHS Foundation Trust Transition Lead Nurse

Corinne Spencer corinnespencer1@nhs.net Royal Surrey NHS Foundation Trust Senior Sister Outpatients

Catherine Dalton Catherine.Dalton@stgeorges.nhs.uk
St George's University Hospitals NHS 

Foundation Trust

Adult neurologist (runs large service for 

those with spasticity - cerebral palsy, MS, 

post-stroke including transition

Luigi D'Argenzio luigi.dargenzio@nhs.net
St George's University Hospitals NHS 

Foundation Trust
Consultant Paediatric Neurologist

Elizabeth Galizia elizabethgalizia@nhs.net
St George's University Hospitals NHS 

Foundation Trust

Adult neurologist & epileptologist with 

interest in Transition

Marianne Leach-Kurz marianneleach@nhs.net
St George's University Hospitals NHS 

Foundation Trust
Consultant paediatrician

Emma Matthews emma.matthews8@nhs.net
St George's University Hospitals NHS 

Foundation Trust
Consultant Neurologist

Charlotte Park charlotte.park2@nhs.net
Surrey and Sussex Healthcare NHS 

Trust
Paediatric epilepsy clinical nurse specialist 

Needs a contact


